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Recruitment for the post of 

Office Attendant – PY 2025 

Annex VIII 

Email Addresses of the Offices (for Pre-Exam training) 

Sr. No. Recruiting Office Email Address 

1.  Ahmedabad rdahmedabad@rbi.org.in 

2.  Bengaluru rdbengaluru@rbi.org.in 

3.  Bhopal rdbhopal@rbi.org.in 

4.  Bhubaneshwar rdbhubaneswar@rbi.org.in 

5.  Chandigarh rdchandigarh@rbi.org.in 

6.  Chennai rdchennai@rbi.org.in 

7.  Guwahati rdguwahati@rbi.org.in 

8.  Hyderabad rdhyderabad@rbi.org.in 

9.  Jaipur rdjaipur@rbi.org.in 

10.  Kanpur & Lucknow rdkanpur@rbi.org.in 

11.  Kolkata rdkolkata@rbi.org.in 

12.  Mumbai rdmumbai@rbi.org.in 

13.  New Delhi rdnewdelhi@rbi.org.in 

14.  Patna rdpatna@rbi.org.in 
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